ule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 1 ; B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company humber
Kunick (109) Limited 01434201
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Diision, B444 of 2012
Companies Court

{full name of court}

{a) Insert full we (a)
name(s) and lan Corfield Dawvid Dunckley
addrass{es) of Grant Thormton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
adrunisirator(s) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square

London London

EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU
*Delete as attach a copy of our proposais In respect of the administration of the above company
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 21 December 2012

4 [ do A

Joint Administrator

Dated 21 December 2012
Contact Details’
You do not have to give any contact lan Corfield
information n the box oppostte but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will hetn M remn== 30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU
020 7184 4300
DX N
TR04ERZH \ umber DX Exchange
150112013 When you have completed and signed this form
, please send
COMPANIES HOUSE Registrar of Companies at - it to the
AIUASIUL Companles House, Crown Way, Cardiif CF
27 2211212012 423 y, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
COMPANIES HOUSE a




Our Ref [JC/P AM/KLM/JET/KO0464/P7

To the creditors

Resovery and Reorgantsation

Grant Thoraton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfilds
Manchester M3 3EB

T-44 (0)16% 953 6900
21 December 2012 F+44 [)161 953 6405
www grant thornton co uk

Drear Sirs

Kunick Limited, Kunick (102) Limited, Kunick {(103) Limited,

Kunick (105) Limited, Kunick {106) Limited, Kunick {109) Limited,
Harrogate Estates Limited, Goldsborough Assured Properties
Limited, MHG Leisure Limited, OBL (UK) Limited (the Companies)
All in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Nos 8448, 8447, 8453, 8439, 8441, 8444, 8442, 8438, 8450,

8449 of 2012

Introduction

lollowing our appoimntment as jomt admimistsators of the above Compantes {with the
exception of OBL (UK Limuted) by the directors un 6 November 2012, and our subsequent
appomiment as joint admintstrators of OBE (UK) 1imited on 16 November 2012, David
Dunchley and [ are submutung our proposals pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of Schedule B1 1o
the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the objectives of the admerustrations

This repost contatns the nformaton required by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

in accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Statutory information

The statutory detatls for each company, together with the previous names, are summansed at
Appendiny A

The admuenistrations constitute 'main proceedings' under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

Background to administrators' appointment

Darren Mason and Mark Bycrs, partners of Grant Thornton UK LLP (the firm), have
advised L.OS Partners LP (FOS} (e Group's shareholder and secured lender) under an
engagement fctter dated F November 200 Lo respect of the Group’s wider restructunng
Also, on behall of the secured leader, Mr Mason haised with the Pension rustees and the
Pensions Reguelator about the restructunng proposals




Subscyuently we were consuleed by the Compansed’ directors on 11 Septrember 2012 with 2
view to the firm ging advice on the Compantes financial poson The Companies are part
of a larger group of companics known as the Danoptra Group (the Group)

32 The Group devedoped, manufactured and distributed gaming and amusement machines via
four divisions

Bell Frint Games division
! o 4 r Ty
33 [hu diviston's principal acuvity was the design, manuefacture and distnbution of CA L C Reel
based analogue grming machines, with a 60%e share of the UK tmarket Touuhsed an in-house

dessgn team o develop andd update products, with new games de veloped on average cvery
four to six weeks using both recl-based and digtal technology

34 Dell Fruit Games Tamuted (Bell Fruit Games) sold direct to large operators, designated 'l louse
Accounts', mcluding the Gamestec division, which accounts for nppromn;tely 20% of us
curnover  RLMS Sales Limsted (RLMS) provided simdar service Imes to Bell Frust Games but
'allppllCd smaller costomers which were not lasge enough to be dt.ssgn:\ted "House Accounts'

15 Bell Pt Games opeiated from a production site tn Nottngham and manufactured 10,000
machines pa, wheoreas RLMS ubbsed warehouse prenuses in Burton on Trent ,

Mazooma Interactive division
36 This busingss focused on the devdopment of dignal game contenr and operated from the
came stte m Notungham as Bl st Games, alberr wath its own set of desgners

37 Its prinapal markets were on-hine gambling sites, on-suie digreal machmes at licennced betnuny

offices and bingo venues, togethcr with export marhets in Italy and South Africa via
firmware

Gamestec dlvision
18 Gamestee provided an estate of ¢ 35,000 machines and was the fargest opentor 1 the UK

sUpplying cusLOMers such as Punch Taverns, Green King and Mecea with machines
mamtenance and collecnon senvices |

39 Although v sourced machines fr
g s from Bell Frunt Gamds {approvmaichy 70% ol its machmes are

internally soureed), 1t also providud machunes tro

Y 3
) ‘ g p . » from other mdependent manufacturers at the
Luntormels IL({'I‘&SI

el o ~ .~ e
310 In Jul 2008, Gamestec acquared the Lensere Dink pub busness from Insprred Gaming Group
tor a neminal sum, AIrEg an esmie of 23,000 machmes

311 Recenthy, prb companies sought 1o consobidate ther supply chan reductng Gamestec's
, e
market share 100 more nowmal lovd Lhe smpact of ths, wgether with the on-going
g
rerease 1 the rate of pub closures, reduced the demand for maciunes, with a conscquennal
1 » #

dochne i wrnes ot tor Gamestec and an maeasng requiriment 10 restructire the underdying
2

cont base



Leisure Connections division

312 Ths division provided services to more than 20 local authonues, working mn partnershup to
supportt the tocal health and social agenda and encourage more people to enjoy sport and
phvblui activity as part of ther evenyday bfesivle

313 OBT Group was a specialist machine and castno business and operated wachin the manume
and defence markets, where it providud tumkey ¢asino solutions to the couise and feery
sector, as well as bespohe lusure and vend machine services to the UK armed forces

Disposal of the Gaming division

314 1he Group's Gamung division comprised the Bell Frait Games, Gamestec and Mazooma
businesses and focussed on the sale 2nd operation of analogue Category C gaming machings
1t the UK, which are mainly located i pubs

315 s a result of the dechne of the pub sector and pressures from the Ganung Act 2007, the

Group began 1o suffer ssgnaficant operating losses as a result of which 1t was unable to service
s sigruficant debt and pension babiboes

316 A swnmary of the fimancial performance of the Group tor the three years ended 30
September 20121 detaded below

FY10 FY11 FY12
£000  £000 £'000

Twnover 146,434 123,388 109,409
Cost ot siles {48,746) {37,525) {34,371)
Geoss profit 87628 85,863 75,038
Overbeads (80,085)  (¥8,508) {67.581)
EBITDA 7623 7.357 7.457
Depreclauon and amorbsaton {4,463} {4,100} {3.432)
Managetent fecs - . .
Fxcepuonal mecome . . 7,811
Lxcepuonal costs (264) (930} .
Operating profit 2,896 2327 11,836
Net mnterest expenst {9,977) (9.873) (10,612)
Profr/loss before tax (7 081) {7,546) 1,224
KPl's

Crross margn 66 7% 69 6% 58 6%
Operaung margn? 20% 19% 10 8%

+17  There has beon a fallin marnos er bawveen My id and LY$2 {trom £125 4 million to {1094

mitllion)




318

339

322

327

Operatung profits of £29 mutbion and £2 3 mullion were reported n FY10 end 1Y11, before
rax and intercst An increase ©o £11 8 million in Y12 was as a result of she sale of the
tracing bustness (Project Alisoan)

Despitc the ncrease in reported operanng profit, the Group made only a modest protic
before @y m | Y12 of 41 2 million assisted by the eaceptonal profit assoctated with the |
disposal of the four gaming businesscs, principally duc to the magniude of the mnnual net

nterest cxpense, having been significantly Jass making at thus level n the previous two years

In Juty 2012, atier protracted negotatons (called Project Alson), a sale of the Group's
gaming division was agreed for f19m toa third patty trade purchaser The net trading assets
of the respective bustness have been replaced by the appropriate porton of the overall sale
proceeds

[he sale excluded all mter-company balances, cash and non-trading assets and babilitics, as
well as the respecuve obliganons the pension schemes As such, after the sale, certun

companics had no o-going business and were nsolvent due 1o the significant outstanding
abligations to the respectn e pension schemes

In the pertod between ihe sale and the adminmstrations we understand that the Group
connnued o p1y the ongoing liabilities as far as possible induding pension contatbutions

Transfer of the Leisure Connections businesses
tollowing the sak noted above, a second safe process {ealled Peoject HIT) was completed
whetelsy cortain companies were transfer red o Horsfidd Holdings Limuted (HIL) The

related penswon scheme (and 1ts deficit) andd ¢£,22m of securcd debt were transferred along
with the shares EOS 1 the principal shareholder of HIILL

["oliow ing the restructuring and associated share and asset disposals, che remauming legnl
enttics had no on-going business and were msolvent due to the sigruficant ourstandmg
obligauons to the respecti € penston schemes and secured debe

{1 the penod berween the sle and the administranons we understand that the Group
contmucd 10 pay the ongeing tiabihies as far as possible including penston contnibutions

Insolvency of the Group
Ihroughout the restrucunng and assocated diposals of the Group's companies or

businesats, buth 1035 and the Trustees were brefud on siraten, ravonale and outcomes by
the directuts

Caven thit the entire proup's teadng actviies, with the exeeption of OBI (DK} T united, had
bren ranstetrad or sold and the remuming legal entnies were mwsolvent, 1t was decaded thar
the group woukd be subject 10 a range of msohiney processes ncluding manbers voluntan
higguid strens (M\’].x], crediiors voluntn bauiditions {CVEsY and adminstrmbons with a view

w tepayng secured ard unsecured ceediiors i aceordance with the erdur of pronucs set out
o ssob ey and Comipanies legistions ‘



328

329

330

Having considered all the options, wwas concluded by the Companues' directors that the best
route for the Companies was for them 10 be placed into adnumistranon and subsequently, on
6 November 2012 the directors made the direct appotnunent of administratars to all
Companses with the exception of OBL (UK) I umited tn accordance with paragraph 22 of
Schedule Bt to the Tnsolvency Act 1986

Satle of the OBL {UK)} Limited assets

Shortly after our ippomtment on 16 November 2012, the business actvines and assets of
OBI. {UK) Lamured were sold 1o OBL Group Management Lunited (OBLGM) OBLGM s 2
substdiary of FIHL which 1 also funded and owned by EOS  Total considerauon for the
transaction of £249,000 was recetved on completion, as summatised as follows

£

Plant & equipment 177,000
Cyoodwill )
Debrs 15,000
Intellecrual property 1
Work 0 progress less trading creditors 42,000
Stoch 6,07
Supplier conract 1
Petry cash 5,000
{otal —245_666

Note this excludes cash at baoh of £ 155,447

Detads of the sale arc as follaws

\s part of the sale consideration, the purchasw acquired the work in progress of the '
Company net of certan habihnes including wading creditors and employces,

o All other asseds tn the transacuon were valued al net book value,

o\ aluaton enercise was complered by Hilco Apprasal Limuted (Fhico) to ensure that the
tovel of consderation was 1 bne with the marhet value of the assets being acquired Hilco
concluded that the ov erall offer from OBLGM far exceeds the value of the assets should
they be disposed of on the open market Hilco therefore recommended that the
ransaction was progressed,

e Aw o result of the sale all employces have trausterred under the Transfer of Undertikings
(Prot.ction of Lenploymont) Regulaunons 2000,

o There arcno opuons, bus back dauses or suptiar arrangements attached o the sale and
pmdmsc agreemnt,

¢ All on-gomg cortractual oblganons have been trans~ferred, whach has resulied in s
considertble saving on preferanual and unsecured creditor hubilities, as any such assoeried
Labilies would e erystailised upon the appolntment of the admunstrators,




331

[ELI & 1 ]

"R}

(L)

» QBL operated from lersed prumises A licence to occupy has been granted to OBLGM
and 1t 18 antapated that they will sech an assigniment of the lease Ihe landlord has been
consulted about this process, and

e [he durcctors did pot give any personal guarantee 10 respect of the amounts due to LOS

Having folly considercd the ctrcumstances outlined above, and given the realissuon values
achieved, both the Company’s directors and the administrators are sausfied that the sale to
OBLGM ;eprcsentcd good value for ramuaing credstors

Conduct of the administrations
Trading and financing of the administrations

Dugt o the previous restrucruring, trading the Compantes was not a viable option

Assets and liabilities

“The directors have been requested Lo prepare a statement of affaurs for each of the
Companics, and thest are attached as Appendix B

Assets

We would comment spuafically on the assets in the directors' statenents of affaus as follows

o ( ash recewved nto the admunistratory’ bank accounts at the date of appemtments totalled

[19.107 882, being £23,869 less than the total cash ar bank in the direciors’ statements of
atfusrs

o Lhe directors’ statements of affaies are prepared on the basis that the 2008 securnty 15 vahd
and that wtee-company dividends will be payable through prescrbed part distibunons
However, legal advice 1 besng sought on the validity of the 2002 secunty, and should this
be walid, a prescribed part dividend will only be payable n Kumick {102) Lamited (Bell Frue
Games) Lhe quantum of any such distrtbution cannot be acourately esumated ar this ame

e Sale proceeds totaling £249,000 wete received in respect of the OB, assets
o A VAL refund of £60,166 has been recen cd to date with £34,903 vet to be recerved

+ Harrogate Lstates Lamuted owns rwo long leasehold apartments at 17 fudor Grange
Biackheath, London for which an offer has beea accepted, and 16 Church Syuare ’
Nansions, Church Square, Harrogate, which 15 currenthy beng marheted  These are
(stmated 1o realise £200,000 1n che directors’ statement of affawrs | but based on recent
agents’ valuations are more Lhely to realise ¢£290,000 after scling costs

o Funich | nited onns the frechold of 4 st il car pazk m Nottngham We understand that
this & subject o fease and we are sechang  establish whcther this land has any value




55

61

71

~1
ta

Liabilities
Secured creditors
At the date of appomument, LGOS, the secured lender was owed a total of £89,780,000

{here 1s 2 complex security structure between the Group and FOS that1s documented in
debentures dated 22 May 2002, 13 August 2002 and 19 August 2008

1 egal advice has confirmed the validiy of the debenture dated 19 August 2008 We are
seckung further legal advice on the eftect and validity of the earlier secunty documentation
This will impact upon whether there will be a prescrbed part i accordance with Section
1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986, and hence whether there will be a distabuuon of funds 10
unsecared creditors of certan of the Companses

preferential creditors
I'he Companses had no known prcfc:cnu.:l creditors at the date of appointment

uUnsecured creditors

As detatled at parsgraph 3 5, we are seehing legal advice as 1o the effect and validity of the
security docurnentation Subject to ths, the only smount avadable 10 the unsecured creditors
will be the dividend that s avalable under the preseribed part

Receipts and payments accounts

Our receipts wnd Paymunts accounts covenng the period 6 November 2012 to

1 December 2012 are attached at Appendis B {16 Nosember 2012 to 21 December 201210
the case of OBL (UK) Limited)

Other matters

We will be fulfilhag our statatory duty 1o consider the conduce of the directars and will report
as appropnate 1o The Insoh ency Service

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administrations

ln accordance wich paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986, the jont
3}
sdmmstrators must perfonn thewr funcuons with the objects e of ather

L rescung the company as 4 £0mg concern
i achieving a betrer result for the creditozs of 4 company s a whole than would be
lihely of the company were wound up (withous first being 1 admmsstration),or
,

realising propesty n oxder (o muahe a distrbuton to one or more of the secured or
preferenual crediton

i

Given that al} trading & fivities and assets were hsposed ot as part of the pre-nsolvency

N = 1 & # 4 ' .
restructuring, the onlt byt e capable of beng achteved s reahising property m order to
ke @ distisbation 10 oae or more of the secured or preferentul crechtons'

Tt 18 propased that e adnunistranons will cod by the ¢ ompamics gong, uito creditoss
volenian, Lywdabon where appropriate, orf there are no montes w atable for vnscondd
creditors, by the dissolunon ot the Companies L the Companies are pleced mro creduors’

valuniary bguidauon, 1tis proposed that the admunistrators m affice an thac date will be




74

83

84

85

86

57

58

apponted hiqudators, and that any act in the iquidation to be done by any one or mote of
the hquidators However, creditors may nomunate a different bquidator or lquidaters 1f
nomination to that effect 15 recerved before the approval of these proposals  The exit route
for all of the Companies will not necessanily be the same

If the asscts are not fully realised by the anmiversary of the appowntments, the jomt
administrators would proposc to seck extenstons, ¢ither trom the secured creditors or from
the Court, dependent on the predicied nme frame to aclueve realisabons

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements

The basts of administrators’ remuneration 1s to be fixed by the creditors  Tf a ereditors’
committee s appointed at a meenng to consider this statement of proposals or subscquently,
then this is a matter for the committee  If no committee 1s appoiated, then as we are of the
opinion that the Compantes have msufficient property w enable any disteibunion 1o be made
to the unsecuted creditors other than by virtue of Section 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1980,
approval will be obtamed from the sccured creditor

Pre-adnuntstration costs unpaid at the date of appomiment of the adminsstrators, 1if any, will
be approved as above under Rule 2 67A to zank as an expense of the admumstration
Approtal of the statement of proposals does not constitute approval either ot the
admmmrrau)rs' remunerafion or of UI‘&P?UC{ ]}I'C'ﬂd]']llﬂhffﬂn(]n LOSES

All pre appomntment tme costs ncunied were settled by a connected company, Danuptra
Parmated

Backgrouad mformation regarding the fees of admsmistrators can be found at
www insolvency-practtioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' ro "Credutors

Guides to Fees’)  Alrernatvely, we will supply this informadon by post on request

The admintstrators will request that their remunceration be calculated according to the tme
property gisen by the adminstrators and their staft 10 anending to matters ansing in the
adminstravons  Fime s charged i 6 punute units

'he admmistzators will chaige out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage 1s charged ar standacd
rates which comply with FIMRC s or AA recommended rates VAT 1s added to
disbursement chatges as necessay

Payments of the adnunistrators’ remuncration and dssbursements ate to be met from funds
held in the admunstrations in prionity o the claims of creditors, and, after approval of the
basts, the adminniators may diaw sums on account

Time costs to date 1otal £111728 for the Companies representing 396 houws at an average of
4282 per hour An analists of tme in accordance with Statement of Insolveney Pracuice 9 1s
attached At Appendin D for each Company  No fees have been diawn to date




91

92

93

Meetings of creditors
MeLnngs of crechitots have not been convened because, m accordance with paragraph 52(1)
of Schedule B1 to the Tnsolvency Act 1986, we are of the optnton that the Compantes have

wnsufficient propurty 10 enable & dismbunon to be made to unsecured creditors, other than by
virtue of Secuon 176 of the Insolvency Act 1980, the prescribed part

The p;opob.lls contaned m this statement will be deemed to have heen approved by the
crecitors unluss, within cight business days of this statement bemg sent out, 9 meenng 1S
reqquisigoned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value of the total debts of
the Companies

Should you have any queries in respect of this teport, please contact either Paula Marun
(0161 953 6334 or pla maryu@lub gt com) or Karen Maies {0161 953 6360 or
karenmuc@ubptcom)

Yours farthfully
for and on behaif,of the above named Companies

!/ —

{ [ .
[% - o
A J%\/\J

fan Corlield
Jomt Admunstator

“Lhe affars, busness and property of the above named Compantes arc bung managed by lan
Corfield and David Dunckley, appomnted as jomnt admimstrators on 6 November 2012 and

16 November 2012 (OBL (UK) Linured only) |

Tan ] Corfield & authortsed by The Insuwne of Chartered Accouniants In England & Wales
and David Dunchley 15 authorsed by The Insolvency Pracunoners Associaton to act as
mnsolvency pracuuoners ‘




THE GROUP'S STATUTORY DETAILS

Regnstered Dumber
Dare of Incorporanon

Regﬂrcud (fice

Authonsed f
Luvued share capital

Dircctors and shacholdngs

Seeraany and sharcholdings

l{cglarucd Number

1ate ol Incorporation

Rugistered Oftice

wuthorsed / Fatcd shaed capital

Phurcetors and shucholdings
Syerctaey und <haschoddings
Repte red SNumba

12 of hrorperaten

Ruginte rod Orifice

\uthomsed / Tvsued share cpl

Dirccton and <h sreholdmgs

seercran and ~harcholdngn

Kumck Limuted
02138409
09 April 1952

Crant Thomton UK LLP
4 lHardman Square
Spmningficlds
Manchester

N3 308

220,667,031 ooy shares of 10p cach
2,599,011 convanble prefurence shares of 7p cach
37,054,124 convernble prefeeence shares of B 25p cach

Mr ] Nicholls (NIl
Me R Soil N1l

M R St (N

Kunick {102) Lamuted (previously Bell Fruit Games Limated)
00763393
06 June 1963

CGrant Lhomton UK 1] P
4 tlardman Squasc
Spinsangficlds
Manchesir

M3 3LB

201 muddinary sharcs ot £1owh

M) Nwholis (Nil)
Mr R seli (N1)

Afr R Sull (N

Kumick (103) Limuted (proviousty Mazooma Games Limitcd)
03437067
19 deptember 1997

Geant Thorton UK TEDP
4 Fhardman byure
Spwnmngficlds
Manchoster

MISHR

200 oadinane shares of £1 0eh

Mr | Nacholls (Nl
A Rosoll (Nl

Me R Sall (i)

APPENDIX A



Kunick (105) Lirmited {previousty Mazooma Intersctive Games Linuted)

Rigmterud Number 07379188

1Jare of Incorpuration 16 September 2010

Regnstered Otfiee Crant fhornon UK LR
4 [ardman Squarc
spmrnungficlds
Manchester

M3 3EB

Authersed 7 Lawaed shore capital 1 ordinary shares of £1
Dircctors and sharchnldimgs Mr | Nacholl (Nl

Me R Sall (Nu)

sceretan 1ad sharcholdogs A Rosull (Nl

Kunick {106) Limited (previously RLMS Sales Limited)

Regpstered humber 05075993
13ate ot Incorpontion 17 March 2004
Regracred Office Grant Thornton UK TP
4 1lardman Square
Spinmnghclds
Manchester
M3I3B
suthonsed / 1ssucd shary camtal 1 vedmary shires of £
Darcctors and ~haschobdings Mr ] Nicholls (Na)
Mr R sodl (N
seretary andd sharcholkhngs Mr R solt (N}

Kunick (109) Lamited (previousty Gamestec Lenure 1mnted)

Regrsteed Numbes 01434201
Dan of Incorporsnon 02 Juh 1979
Reppsteraad Utficy Crant Thormon UR TR
4 Hrdman Square
Spramngficlds
Minchester
AM33EB
vuthorsed 7 Issued shre capind 359,290,040 ordurry shares of 25p cach

3,435488 dieferend shares of Ipeich
610,000 14% preforcnce shares of £ cach

Dircctons and sharcholdings r | Sacholls (NU)
Mr R Sull (Nd)

seoretin and sharcholdungs NMe RSl (N

Harrogete Estates lamited

Regotered Sumbu 02420426
Dt of incorpuor b Db S primber 1959
Rugrere rud Offiee Ciear Thoraton UK 1T LD

i Hrrdmin Ssqune
\pmmugﬁcldw
Manchestes
M33B




\ethorsed / Tssued share ¢apual

Dircetors and ~hircholding
Seeretary and sharcholdimgs
Reggntered Number

ate of Incorpomnaon

Regstered Ottiee

Ythorsud £ Bvsucd share capreal

Drreeres wid sharcholdiogs
Seeretany and sharchotdugs
Regmtored Numbi

D of Incorporinon

Rugtaneed Office

\uthortsed 7 Tasuedd share capual

Phirccrors sl shareholdimgs
Sterctany md sharcholdings
Rogmnnd Number

Dat of Incotporatio

Regrerad Olfice

vuthorsed 7 1sseed shase caprial

Duccrors id shaschuoldimgs

scererery md sharchokdirgs

5 ordinan A shares of L1 cach
5 oedinary B shares of £1 cach
100 preforence shares of £1 each

M1 ] Nicholls (N
Alr R Sedh (N

Mr R Sall (N

Goldshorough Assured Properties L umated
02578940
1 rebruacy 1991

Gt Thornton LK 1P
4 Flagden i Squarc
Spianngficids
Aanchester

NI H

3,515,402 ordmey shares of 50p each

Mr | Nicholls (N}
Mr R sull N

Me R Sell (Nil)

MILG Lessure Lameted
01257836
10 May 1976

Cront Thornton UK 13 P
T ardiman Syquae
Sprnnmgficlds
Manchestr

M33B

52,000,200 ordunary sharcs of 50p cach

M) Nicholly (Ml
BMr R oSelt (N

Ay R Sndl (N4

OBL (UK} Lintited
996136
U4 Decembes 1970

Grant (homton UK 111
4 {lardmn Sguae
Sprerumngfichds
Manchester

M3 3B

268 331 ordmany A ~hires of £1 cach
112,500 ordinany B shass of 11 aach

2506 00 12%% pre burened ~hares of Lt cach

\Irj ~Nichalls (:\fll)
M R Sedl (Nl

A 1 Sult (NUY)




B The Companies — in administration

Directors' statements of affairs

Appendix B



Rule 229

(&) Inset namne
regisered office of

f the company

(b) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Kunick (109) Limuted 01434201

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Owision, Companies 8444 of 2012
Court [full name of cowrt]

and address of  Statement as 1o the affairs of () Kunick (109) Limited, Potton House, Great North Read, Wyboston

Bedford, MK44 3BA

on the (b) 6 November 2012, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affans are a full, true and complete statement of the
affars of the abové namedgompany as at (b) 6 Navember 2012 the date that the company entered

admmusiration

Fuil name ‘ v el

Signed

V

Dated _,_Jﬁ,/;‘%/zwx 2.




KUNICK (109) LIMITED (formerly Gamestec Leisure Limited)

As at GJNovember 2012
A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less due to chargeholder

Deficit

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtors

Cash at bank

Other assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Date

Estimated
Book value to realise
£ £
11,326,000 154,000
6,095,032 6,095,032
> 963 92,963
[ 1, 513 935 6,381,995

M///%z%ﬁ—

’Z.CD\\’J_. \ 2




KUNICK {109) LIMITED (formerly Gamestec Leisure Limited)
As at 6 November 2012

A2 - Summary of Liabilitles

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Uabllities
Preferentlal creditors

Estimrated surplus as regards preferential credltors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge

Estimated shortfali of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property brought down
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims

Estimated deficlency as regards non preferentlal creditors
Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

1ssued and called up capltal

Estimated deficiency as regards members

Estimated to
realise
E £

6,381,995

6,381,995

600,000

5,781,995

89,780,000

{83,998,005)

600,000

600,000

{74,000,823)

(73,400,823}

{83,993,005)

{157,398,827)

90,496,865

{247,895,692)

; /

Stgnature

Date 20\ R




paindssun
paJnIasun
painaasun

pain3asun
paimaasur)

painaasun
painsasun

pRUNIBSUN
panIsun

pairmasun
PRINI3SUN
paJnDAsunN
paJnIasuN
pAIMISUN

TSI E TS

TSL'TEO'T

000°008°T
000'00E VT

£OE'YT
Z09'691

0oo'e
000'¥99°9

000'kST
000°T
000'bSY'TY
000'0LL
000°52S’T

EE:
JUnoury

2180

21meudig

P17 SIUSWILELIAIUT AU payy
DI STUSWILIIELIIUT AU pany

payoene se Sunsy Neledas 235

AIGX2 03 53500 PORLLIOY) - Aqger] auadunuod

DHI 151 5paa 18ans ufiaianos ‘g xog Od '©snoH uBi919A0s ‘saaisnu] uSiauaAos
DHT 1515237 12315 UFiRIoA0S 'g X0 Od ‘ASNOH UBRI3A0S 'saaysni) uBiaion0g

VEE PRMIA 2JIUSPI0JPag ‘UOISOQAM ‘PEOY YHON 18310 ‘saxe] uOISOGAM ‘FSNGH UO0d
Bunysy ajesedas aIs

<55 TS 5paan ‘uolsaag ‘aJenbs puensam v N
€55 TTST Spaal ‘uolsasy raienbs pUEpSIM ¥ nuN

VEE N 2sspiojpag ‘LO1SOOAM PROY YLION 18319 "S3%ET u01S0gAA fASNOY UONOd
YQE T 2414spIcipag ‘uOISOgAM ‘PEOY YHION 18310 5 UOISOgAMR '3SNUH UOOd
VEE FPNN 2AYSPIOIE3E ‘uoISCQAM ‘PEOY UUON 18310 *soye] BoIsegAM "2sNoH uonod
VHE vEIN d0USPI04pa] ‘uDISOgAM ‘PEOY YIION 181D 5252 UOISOGAM “asNoK uonod
VAT b 2a1Yspiojpag ‘101500AM ‘PEOY YHON 1€31D ‘sayE] UOISOGAM ‘@3n0H uonrod

SEN

ueSiph

IEeU3INANS

uoistaoud Apsedold JuEdEA
Rqer JIBunRuo)

2WIYIS aUag JUAWAINAY SUIWISY (128
BWIBYIS YUY JUBWIDINDY JINSIAT IFNFILED
Jda/531sni1 uGIsung - RS Udisuad

WIn1ad LVA JO JUSWE - P1 endousd
sioNpad 3peil

PTI (INOI) SPBewoIny SAUAL3S Iyl
P11 Bansiay pieeg uO

p1} 3nag Asey

P (OTT) Hotumy

UONENSIUIWPY Ui - PI 3.N51F] OHA
Py (TTT) yuny

P11 {OT) ANy

T Y T1-TX 1

J0Tpa i jO BWEN
sioppas) Auedulo)

Z107 1aqWanoN § 18 SY

(paatLur] aIns|a J23s9WeD Apauuo}} @ILWN (BOT) ¥OINMH



Jieq

ainleudig

000’09
S9JBYS PaliaEg 88Y'SEP'E
sat2ys Alguipu OTS'ZT8'6R Ot0'0626SE

play sa1eys Jo SiEjoq [Fyanjea FENESETS
|ELHUION JOON

VEE YDA 231YyspIojpag 'Uo1SOGAM ‘PEOY YLON 183D "SONET UOISOGAM “asnoH uolted
VEE TN S1USPIOIPRA UOISOGAA ‘PEOY LILICH 182D S35 U0ISOQAM, “asN0OH Uollog
YBE rEiIN 241USPIOJPaY 'UQISOOAN, "PROY YIION JBRJO) ‘SINE] uo01sOgAM ‘2SNOH UONOI

SSaippy

yaea 13 Jo sedeys aduasasaud %a¥1 00009
yoea dy jo saseys palssjap 8RY'SEV'E
yoea dgz 4o saieys Aleu|pao 0006658
je1jded 2IeyS panss|

panun Yy
payILI YUy
PITLT HIwmy

TopIoUaLeLs JOo owien

sJapjoyaseys Auedwo)

ZTOT JIQUIBAON 3 1E SV

(pauwrt Dns@Y JAI5OWES Alawnioy) GILINIT (60T} AZNNM




16 796°C6

00 000'¢

16 796'68

00 000'E

15 507’2
v 166°LT
66 59109

dnoig sSUIp|OH YLID4SIOH Yiim Seduejet
UOIII3ULDD) 3INSIT

poutiejlas aq 0} 1y
7107 J2QUIIAON 9 O3 WIelD) JYA
ZTOT 4300100 TE 02 Wiep) LVA
7107 J3quwaidas pg 03 wig|) LYA

S}9SSY JoYu

Z10Z JoquianoN 9 e 5
(panwn a:ns197 3Msawen Adtwiof} @ILINN {60T) XDIINN



BAGGE EFETEL0S I210A U0 Padieyd Apeasie ZIOZTT/TE 03 pousad 10) aRieya 3maiag 7T S69'T puno) yinoiog UONRH  bZ6BLOTS T0T/TL/L0
anoqe 07 668.£05 3tcaut uo padieyd Apeasje Z10Z/ZT/Te 91 pouad Joyjuay 00 00S'OY puno) yBnosog uoLRH  §966£019 Z10Z/TT/L0
310AL1 SiY) ARd PInom 2unsia) JAIS3WED)  BIISY, 1e11 3358 Sem 1 PUR DSEI| ISNOK BIM 01 SIIBLAI SIYL TS Z4P'E spaysianl  pHIBOLES Z10z/11/90
Si6N
97 141151 6l OEP BT 50 209691
599} syuade ALRDA Jey - weydug sfo Tg £9T 9y ££ L1 002 Auadold Jugoep DIUBT JoyleN SOTO0T TI0Z/1T/10
ZT/60/0€ 03 ZT/L0/T 10§ 88Ieyd 81Asas - weydurg /0 8Z 95T BE 9E 99 Z6T Auadoud 1uedea anuerJaylew ¥991T Zioz/ot/62
SPIES - HNSIAE S/O tE STIVT - FE STYVT Apadosg wuedep aRysyIRUET YUON  OLTZEPEE Z10Z/0T/52
SBIRI - PUSPY S/O 99 6ES - 99 6£5 Auadosd uedep ngspeusy YUoN  9£0L9P2E Z10T/01/ST
sajes - woouny $/0 85 6LT6 B9GLT'G Apadoay wesep jauno) ydnosog uolied  LEGTEO0016 TT0Z/TT/TT
§318s - S501) weyyem $/0 00 05901 - 00 055°0T Apadousd wedep InoeIg 0100Z0T ZT0Z/OT/1E
AUIHII9)D - SS0UD WRYLEM S/C S0 6TV 5607 oo ovtr Apiatdosd Weoep Alipua sndg  8BZPEGOE TI0Z/11/%0
Anpnaga - usiieq sfo SLb vz e (192 Apadoag Jwedep Adsaua sndQ  OZYVEGOE TIT/LTIZ0
Z1/TT/TE 01 TT/OT/T W3a - weydnoy s/o 00 0050 000oT'T 000092t Apadoid Juedepn priIsoy  1/ZIOL1Q Zroz/otfio
ZT/TT/T paiep adoAw Mau Ag padeidal adtoau soiel - Ins|RG 5/0 {0S v98°'0T) - {0s vag'uzt Aysadoug Jueoep SHYSYIRURT UUON  SEQLSYTE Zroz/ot/se
Sa1es - [PUSHPA §/0 05 pIB'OZ - a5 98 07 Auadoud wueoen daysHRUR YUON  9EDLIVTE 2102/01/52
se8 - $500) weyem /0 0F bIT LS 2007t Auadoid wesep Jamod g 59 12104 ZT//pbv0ZT1R  ZEOZ/OT/LT
Anouoaga - ssou) weylem 50 £3 0F vS T F1343 Apdosg Wweres AS:ouasndQ  PEEGSR0E  TIOZ/E0/vL
sed - ssouy weyiem s/o 11 81T %S FO T4 Augdoad wedep 13M04 R SED |EIOL TT/RSPSLE08  LTIOT/60/ST
£102/10/% 01 TI0Z/AT/0T Was - weyduig sfo 00 99101 - 00 99101 Auadoag uedep 3lWer 1aUIewW L20LE Tioefen/eT
TT0T/2 /42 01 ZT0T/60/62 231eyd a3tasas 7§ 1Uad - S50 weyllepm $/o 08 178'vT 9E V96’2 9T 98L°LT Auadosd ukoep, uewijiop 0T8%£0T/dvZz  ZT0Z/30/TT
60/0Z 01 80/07 331843 AIDLI3B - wiodURY 50 SR 8T e 1 62 OF Apadoud queoep Jamod ySIods  TPSTIEZOT  ZT0Z/0T/10
50/0z 01 80/0z adieyd Andundsga - wokmy /0 65 87 1 86 67 Auadoug wedsep 1304 YSNI0I5  ESTEEETOT  ZTIOZ/OT/OT
BO/OT ©1 £0/0T 3812y AADUIIE - wioduny $/0 62 TE oS T SBTE Apadoud 1uedep 19mMO0d USN0dS  EEZRSTZOT  ZTOZ/B0/ET
ZT02/21/T¢ 03 11b J0) 3UB) - usoauny S0 00 0SL'EE 000529 00 005'0Y Auadouid ugden jpuno) yinciog UoLeH 04668105 Z30z/ot/10
ZT0z/21/1E 01 nb Jog afieyd 30IAas - wioduUNY L0 09 TTV'T 76 78¢ 7T S69°L Auadoud jusdep, pauno) ydnolog uoleq  EPRTEL0S z10zfo1/10
ZI/1T/TZ Paiep 2210AU1 MU AQ pane|das a210AU SE - wosuny  $/0 {00 L09°LE) {oa 208 LT) Auadosd wedep [unc yBnosog uolieH  LGGTEQOOTE  CTQT/OT/9T
soles - usoouny S/0 00 L09°LL 00 £059°4T Ausdold weep puned ydnouog WONEH LB6TEN00TE  Z10Z/0T/9T
uniwasd 3IULINSYE - WI0IUNY 5/0 /€ OOE'E - LEDOEE Apsadodsg Juedep Jpunod ydnociog uoleH  TZBYSOTS zioz/eofte
ZT0zZ 425 WaYIS uoISUdg 233D 104 SIS [euoissazoud Alugex S0 00 L6T'L 6E BEY'T 6E9ET'R sanaas Aueymisuo) Aduelnsuo) Asuyex  STTISH09 zioz/ot/sn
7107 035 3Wayas UoISUad ¥ J0} SOIAIDS |EUDISSR0ud ABUNEX S/0 ODESET 09 04T 09 €29t saspasas Aoueynsua) Aueynsuod Avuyex  TTTE009 T o1/50
awayDs uoisuad sTUdWESNWY 1jag Jo ipny 5/ 00 00T'E 00029 000ZL'E 5323 upny UOWIoYL URID  TZLI699 T102/60/82
710z Dunr o pudy 1o} adueys adimias - weyBulg S/o 76 181 8E 9% 0t 812 Apacoiad Jueiep Bnuel 1ayen BYYIT Zioz/L0/oE
£107/£0/18 03 ZTOZ/B0/T wiiwasd asueinu) - weyBnoy sfo (8 SS8'T LTULE Y0 2227 Auadoid 1wedep papwn suey  TfZYL08T Loz/L0fat
23) Au=ynsuod Juiping - 55047 WRUNEAL S0 OB 6882 96 £15 9z L9BE Auadoag Wedep uRWNOM BSEZ0T/dYZ  TIOZ/LO/VT
£107/90/0€ ©1 ZTOT/L0/T wntwad 3duesnsyl - (s2g /0 06 Y02 8L 60V B9 8SY'Z Audosd Jedep pawn s;uadosd PIoM 8SOV0 IO/ LO/TO
TI0L/TT/OT 01 ZT0Z/B0/10 405 1U9Y - (pySieg 5/0 00 00521 00 0052 00 000'ST Auadoud Juesep Py 5213001 d BIPIOM, SE0Y0 roe/Lafo
13N wa fe104 ) ¥IEq

ZT0Z J2QWaAON 9 32 Suiisr} roupas) ape

P31 2115197 J9j59Wwe




00 000591

8L 0SL'VZS
YIUOW JO YIST uo 3jqeied 0o 685°YT JO AW eIsU ALIUOW 86 TSD'ZY PT/EI0Z
YIuow 30 Y1GT uo ajqeied 00 68S'PF 4O WaWEISL AYIUOW 08 TTL'9E AT 143114

ZL0Z Jaquandas O 03 Ainf T Juas Ajzaprenb - pouno) ydnoiog uoleH 00 OSE 16T syuow /T

7107 1290130 6 03 Ajnf § Jual Aauenb - snuer sayleiy 00 TSH'101 sib ot
7107 Jequaydas QE o1 Ajnf T Jual Apauienb - p373suUoY 00 SEO'8T SYIUoW g
00 £91°67 vT/ETOZ
00 Ov0'LT £1/T10T
00 ¥£0'68 siibg
uodissag 3 3
UOISIAC) 4

SSO1) WBYHEM uoISIADIg uoneprdepg
08 §88'SP jeEnuuy soyey
08 $88'SY lenuuyy sa1ey
00 05L'EE Aauenp way  HIoz Asenugay woauny
00 991°01 Apayeng By  STOZ YMEW weydu
00 005°01 Apavend sy £10Z Ao weyFno;
00 (62'1Z fenuuy s31eY
00 £62'TT jenuuy soiey
08 128'v1 Apsuenp U9y IO YOIBN S50 WeYHEBA

3 poLdd uondussag Spud asea uun

(P17 94ns137 29359wen) Apawloy) pil (60T} yolun;
uoIsinolg Apadouad wede;




C The Companies — in administration

Receipts and payments account

Appandix C



Kunick (109) Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account

from 6 November 2012 to 21 December 2012

Receipts
Inter-company Debtors
Other Assers

VAT Refund

Cash at Bank

Bank/ISA InterestGross

Payments
Bank Charges
Floatng Charge Creditor

Balance - 21 December 2012

Made up as follows

RBS Current Account
Santander Current Account

Statement
of affairs

£

194,000 00
92,963 00

6,095,032 00

Total
£

000

000

60,165 99
6,103,042 97
125 66

6,163,334 62

2000
5,300,000 00

5,300,020 00

863,314.62

65,531 32
797,783 30

863,314 62




S 80 ZT0Z/ZT/1Z L0 PG

61 ESZ

b6 TBT

T6 €92

92 6EE

58 €97

ST 68Z

awey
Ay Bay

0% 918'8T 6E£ 59

0O YIE 0L T

0S 88E‘T S06

SL648 OLT

00989 09T

8 SS8°bY PEOS

F SIH

SL6B6'T 09 TT

00 LIE 0Ll

0544 05

SZI09'L Ok 6

3 SiH

Jojensiiiupy

0g £189

008z’

00 822

T on

5€8

iy 1T

sy

S0 bSL'8

00 £80°1

SL BbE

OF ZEEL

uojLIOY | JUBIS) @

,00£S6  597%

00 £56 91

ey

12 =0 N
SIOUPUD
pRunIIsuf

Sujpety

521N
Jodes
(1oy
Pt} dIM pue
%0015 "SFRSTY
0 uopes|EIY
(Aued pipp
pug Bused)
dH P}

232 SOPYIA
wed Axioig
syonsy

J0 UOLRSHEIY

nesse
JNJO SRSSY
Jo vogesHeay

siojgeg,
5158y
0 uopEsieYy

SIOYPALS
|ejussaRld

Emmwwu_v
uo syroedas pue
suonebusoau]

popsad sTelH
{Bupsodau
jueq put)
siapjoyatieyd
(Bunodal
Aagners pur)
Suivue)d pue
UOIRLISILH DY

OIS BA 1odx3

SUOLDESURS] jIy POl voroesuRl)
Spo3 WD ‘uonenswwpy  (siqor
SISATYNY 1502 IWLL 6 dIS - 69¥00Z0EN - UoERSILIWPY W1 - paywin) (60T ) d1Uny



